

S.T. 01(12) of 2022
S.T. 68 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000492020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 21 dated 14.01.2026

Out of 3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail, two accused persons are present and one accused person namely Uttam Bali is absent by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. The witness being C.S.W. 1 is also present but unfortunately despite furnishing action taken report by the Superintendent of Police, Howrah Rural District, vide Memo No. 65/RO Dated 08.01.2024 no medical documents or supplementary Charge Sheet has been forwarded by the Investigating Agency under Section 173(8) Cr.P.C. indicating therein the details of medical treatment availed of by the victim at different medical Colleges.

In the facts and circumstances, the evidence cannot be recorded further. Adjourned this day with a request to the Superintendent of Police, Howrah Rural District to do the needful in terms order Dated 04.12.2023 and the Enquiry Report submitted by the Circle Inspector Amta, HRD, dated 23.01.2024.

Fixing 16.04.2026 for report from the Superintendent of Police, Howrah Rural District, and further evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Accused persons are as before.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah