

S.T. 01(12) of 2022
S.T. 68 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000492020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 22 dated 16.04.2026

Out of 3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail, two accused persons are present and rest one accused person namely Uttam Bali is absent by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Report submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Howrah (Rural) District, vide Memo No. 527/1/RO Dated 10.03.2026 be kept with the record.

Witness Barun Bail (C.S.W. 1) is present. However none turns up for the Prosecution.

Fixing 01.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Alamat produced be redirected.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah